subscription-based business

Strong cash position supports growth initiatives,

with $9.83m in cash & debt facilities available

FY23 FY22 Change Change

$'000 $'000 v PCP v PCP

$'000 %

Subscription revenue

MetroMap 7,191 5,855 1,336 22.8%

Off-the-shelf dataset revenue

3D 979 775 204 26.3%

LiDAR 2 - 2 100.0%

MetroMap 1,809 2,586 (777) -30.0%

MetroMap Insights 387 - 387 100.0%

Off-the-shelf dataset revenue 3,177 3,361 (184) -5.5%

Project revenue

3D 1,498 1,372 126 9.2%

LiDAR 12,763 11,319 1,444 12.8%

MetroMap - on demand 732 351 381 108.5%

Photo contracting - 2,772 (2,772) -100.0%

Project revenue 14,993 15,814 (821) -5.2%

Total revenue from customers 25,361 25,030 331 1.3%

EBITDA 3,827 7,702

EBITDA (normalised) 3,827 5,103

Cash flow from operating activities 4,024 4,987

Cash used in investing activities (8,802) (3,635)

Free cash flow (4,778) 1,352

Financial position

Cash and cash equivalents 9,828 14,144

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – November 2023 29

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS

Proforma EBITDA Calculation AUS USA Total AUS USA Total

by Geographical Segment FY23 FY23 FY23 FY22 FY22 FY22

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

(Loss) for the year after income tax (3,930) (1,230) (5,160) (241) (572) (813)

Add back finance costs 132 - 132 100 - 100

Less finance income (325) (1) (326) (31) - (31)

Add back depreciation 3,049 34 3,083 2,799 32 2,831

Add back amortisation 5,442 656 6,098 5,287 328 5,615

EBITDA 4,368 (541) 3,827 7,914 (212) 7,702

Less gain on sale of property - - - (2,813) - (2,813)

Add back IPO related share-based
payments

- - - 214 - 214

EBITDA (normalised) 4,368 (541) 3,827 5,315 (212) 5,103

Year AUS USA Total AUS USA Total

HY FY23 FY23 FY23 FY22 FY22 FY22

Value $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Revenue 24,540 821 25,361 24,133 897 25,030

Other income - - - 2,813 - 2,813

Revenue and other income 24,540 821 25,361 26,946 897 27,843

Aircraft and project processing costs (9,572) (270) (9,842) (8,618) (121) (8,739)

Employee benefits expense (7,664) (298) (7,962) (6,414) (421) (6,835)

Share based payments (251) - (251) (214) - (214)

Depreciation of property, plant and
equipment

(3,049) (34) (3,083) (2,799) (32) (2,831)

Amortisation of intangible assets (5,442) (656) (6,098) (5,287) (328) (5,615)

Advertising and marketing (334) (181) (515) (552) (74) (626)

Consulting and professional services (470) (87) (557) (1,066) (122) (1,188)

IT and telecommunications (336) (6) (342) (72) (4) (76)

Occupancy (166) - (166) (167) (7) (174)

Travel and accommodation (270) (293) (563) (262) (176) (438)

Other expenses (1,109) (227) (1,336) (1,667) (184) (1,851)

Finance costs (132) - (132) (100) - (100)

Finance income 325 1 326 31 - 31

(Loss) before income tax (3,930) (1,230) (5,160) (241) (572) (813)

Income tax benefit 918 - 918 214 - 214

(Loss) for the year after income tax (3,012) (1,230) (4,242) (27) (572) (599)

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – November 2023 30

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

BALANCE SHEET

Year Jun 2023 Jun 2022

Value $'000 $'000

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,828 14,144

Trade and other receivables 6,112 5,907

Contract assets 738 311

Property, plant and equipment 15,897 14,791

Intangibles 7,921 9,040

Other Assets 623 477

Deferred tax assets 552 -

Total assets 41,671 44,670

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,846 2,768

Contract liabilities 3,728 3,476

Current tax liabilities 159 159

Employee benefits 2,078 1,983

Other liabilities 2,043 888